

## City of Somerville, Massachusetts

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 24-0191 **Version**: 1

Type: Officer's Communication Status: Approved
File created: 2/14/2024 In control: City Council
On agenda: 2/22/2024 Final action: 2/22/2024
Enactment date: 2/22/2024 Enactment #: 216644

Title: City Clerk requesting confirmation of the re-appointment of Peter Forcellese, Sr. to the position of

Legislative Clerk.

Sponsors:

Indexes: City Clerk

Code sections: Appointment -

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2024	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

## Agenda Summary

City Clerk requesting confirmation of the re-appointment of Peter Forcellese, Sr. to the position of Legislative Clerk.

## Official Text

To the Honorable City Council:

I hereby re-appoint, subject to the Honorable City Council's confirmation, Peter Forcellese, Sr. as Assistant Clerk of Committees - Legislative Clerk.

Thank you for your consideration of this item.

Respectfully Submitted, Kimberly M. Wells City Clerk